Assembly Bill 49

Date published: November 2, 1967

CHAPTER 119, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 159.13 (2) of the statutes, relating to licensing of cosmetologists and electrolysists.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 159.13 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

159.13 (2) Licenses shall be issued only to such persons who are possessed of the requisite skill as cosmetologists. Cosmetologists shall have

sufficient knowledge concerning the common diseases of the face and scalp to avoid aggravation and spréad of disease in the practice of their profession. No license to practice that branch of cosmetology, involving the use of the electric needle for the removal of superfluous hair; shall be issued unless special application therefor shall be is made to the board showing that such applicant holds a manager's license; has successfully completed a course of training in such branch of cosmetology, and has passed an examination to the satisfaction of the board. The fee to be paid by an applicant to take the electrolysist examination shall be is \$10. If a license be is issued, the fee for said license shall be is \$5. The electrolysist's license fee shall be in addition to the manager's license fee. Managing cosmetologists, electrolysists, instructors, manicurists and itinerant cosmetologists must notify the board of change of address within 5 days thereof.

Approved October 30, 1967.